

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/04/2009 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
2.	NH 0018(148)446 (PCN 01BW)	Lincoln	Pavement Restoration
3.	P 0044(75)88 (PCN 00J2)	Pennington	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Gurardrail
4.	P 0012(141) (PCN 01UR)	Brookings, Deuel, Hamlin, Roberts	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Sand Seal)

* Indicate combination bids

** Item 1 - IM 0901(109)28 Meade County PCN 6562 was moved to a 2-13-09 letting by addendum.

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

02/23/2009

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 02/04/2009

Item Nbr: 1

Project No: IM 0901(109)28

Project Location: Interstate 90 (EB & WB) from near the Lawrence Co line to Exit 32 at Sturgis

Desc of Construction: Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Guardrail, Deck Overlay, Approaches on 8 Structures & Widen Westbound Structure @ Exit 30

Bidder:

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<p>Project was moved to a 2/13/2009 letting by Addendum</p>								

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0018(148)446
 Project Location: US18 from the east junction with SD11 to Bartlet Street in Canton
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

02/23/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,615.000	\$10,615.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	111.000	Ft	\$8.750	\$971.250	\$10.000	\$1,110.000
3	110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$6.550	\$111.350	\$10.000	\$170.000
4	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3.700	SqYd	\$19.500	\$72.150	\$10.000	\$37.000
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	772.100	SqYd	\$116.950	\$90,297.095	\$115.000	\$88,791.500
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	162.000	Each	\$9.100	\$1,474.200	\$10.000	\$1,620.000
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,118.000	Each	\$10.750	\$12,018.500	\$10.000	\$11,180.000
8	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	33,263.000	Ft	\$1.460	\$48,563.980	\$1.500	\$49,894.500
9	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,875.000	Ft	\$1.410	\$5,463.750	\$3.000	\$11,625.000
10	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	303.000	SqYd	\$18.150	\$5,499.450	\$16.500	\$4,999.500
11	634E0010	Flagging	138.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,058.080	\$22.160	\$3,058.080
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,463.000	Unit	\$0.280	\$969.640	\$1.000	\$3,463.000
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
14	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	7,520.000	Ft	\$0.110	\$827.200	\$0.100	\$752.000
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$550.000	\$2,200.000	\$350.000	\$1,400.000
16	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	75.000	Ft	\$24.550	\$1,841.250	\$30.000	\$2,250.000
17	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	36.000	Ft	\$24.700	\$889.200	\$30.000	\$1,080.000
18	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$23.000	\$391.000	\$25.000	\$425.000
19	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	33.000	SqFt	\$5.000	\$165.000	\$6.000	\$198.000
20	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$275.000	\$825.000	\$50.000	\$150.000
21	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$302.500	\$302.500	\$75.000	\$75.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
						\$203,805.595		\$218,278.580
Total Bid Amount						\$203,805.60		\$218,278.58

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0018(148)446
 Project Location: US18 from the east junction with SD11 to Bartlet Street in Canton
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Smith & Smith Construction Inc

02/23/2009 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Iowa Erosion Control, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$12,233.000	\$12,233.000	\$14,230.000	\$14,230.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	111.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,110.000	\$7.500	\$832.500
3	110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$170.000	\$7.500	\$127.500
4	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3.700	SqYd	\$5.000	\$18.500	\$15.000	\$55.500
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	772.100	SqYd	\$110.000	\$84,931.000	\$128.500	\$99,214.850
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	162.000	Each	\$12.000	\$1,944.000	\$12.000	\$1,944.000
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,118.000	Each	\$12.000	\$13,416.000	\$12.410	\$13,874.380
8	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	33,263.000	Ft	\$1.750	\$58,210.250	\$1.560	\$51,890.280
9	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,875.000	Ft	\$3.250	\$12,593.750	\$3.000	\$11,625.000
10	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	303.000	SqYd	\$31.000	\$9,393.000	\$18.150	\$5,499.450
11	634E0010	Flagging	138.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,058.080	\$22.160	\$3,058.080
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,463.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$3,463.000	\$1.000	\$3,463.000
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000
14	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	7,520.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$3,760.000	\$0.150	\$1,128.000
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$950.000	\$3,800.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.000
16	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	75.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$3,000.000	\$35.000	\$2,625.000
17	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	36.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$1,440.000	\$35.000	\$1,260.000
18	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$680.000	\$40.000	\$680.000
19	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	33.000	SqFt	\$10.000	\$330.000	\$10.000	\$330.000
20	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$100.000	\$300.000	\$200.000	\$600.000
21	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$125.000	\$125.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,250.000	\$3,250.000
						\$219,975.580		\$229,937.540
Total Bid Amount						\$219,975.58		\$229,937.54

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0018(148)446
 Project Location: US18 from the east junction with SD11 to Bartlet Street in Canton
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 3 of 3
Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$23,500.000	\$23,500.000	\$17,100.000	\$17,100.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	111.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$1,221.000	\$11.000	\$1,221.000
3	110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$187.000	\$11.000	\$187.000
4	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3.700	SqYd	\$40.000	\$148.000	\$72.150	\$266.955
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	772.100	SqYd	\$175.000	\$135,117.500	\$170.000	\$131,257.000
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	162.000	Each	\$10.000	\$1,620.000	\$9.630	\$1,560.060
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,118.000	Each	\$13.000	\$14,534.000	\$12.450	\$13,919.100
8	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	33,263.000	Ft	\$0.820	\$27,275.660	\$0.830	\$27,608.290
9	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,875.000	Ft	\$0.950	\$3,681.250	\$0.870	\$3,371.250
10	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	303.000	SqYd	\$17.450	\$5,287.350	\$15.000	\$4,545.000
11	634E0010	Flagging	138.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,058.080	\$22.160	\$3,058.080
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,463.000	Unit	\$1.580	\$5,471.540	\$1.570	\$5,436.910
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,400.000	\$8,400.000	\$18,500.000	\$18,500.000
14	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	7,520.000	Ft	\$0.210	\$1,579.200	\$0.210	\$1,579.200
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$525.000	\$2,100.000	\$525.000	\$2,100.000
16	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	75.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,875.000	\$47.000	\$3,525.000
17	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	36.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$900.000	\$47.000	\$1,692.000
18	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$510.000	\$47.000	\$799.000
19	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	33.000	SqFt	\$40.000	\$1,320.000	\$15.000	\$495.000
20	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$141.750	\$425.250	\$141.750	\$425.250
21	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$231.000	\$231.000	\$230.000	\$230.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
						\$239,441.830		\$242,876.095
Total Bid Amount						\$239,441.83		\$242,876.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Guardrail

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement Company

02/23/2009 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$168,900.000	\$168,900.000	\$233,969.760	\$233,969.760
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$23,089.040	\$23,089.040
3	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$6.000	\$3,600.000	\$2.000	\$1,200.000
4	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,230.000	Ft	\$2.200	\$2,706.000	\$1.060	\$1,303.800
5	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$155.000	\$1,240.000	\$159.410	\$1,275.280
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	4.000	Each	\$155.000	\$620.000	\$159.410	\$637.640
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	525.000	Ft	\$1.100	\$577.500	\$0.010	\$5.250
8	110E6220	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$4.200	\$210.000	\$2.130	\$106.500
9	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	350.000	Ft	\$4.200	\$1,470.000	\$2.130	\$745.500
10	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$4.200	\$201.600	\$3.190	\$153.120
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	17.000	Each	\$110.000	\$1,870.000	\$106.270	\$1,806.590
12	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	966.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$4,830.000	\$5.000	\$4,830.000
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,150.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$31,500.000	\$6.910	\$21,766.500
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	598.000	MGal	\$25.000	\$14,950.000	\$24.960	\$14,926.080
15	210E3500	Heavy Roadway Shaping	1.850	Mile	\$8,000.000	\$14,800.000	\$22,058.350	\$40,807.948
16	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.000	\$3,188.210	\$3,188.210
17	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$57,817.820	\$57,817.820
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,313.680	\$5,313.680
19	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	31,762.000	Ton	\$5.000	\$158,810.000	\$5.150	\$163,574.300
20	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,497.000	Ton	\$15.000	\$37,455.000	\$7.920	\$19,776.240
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	38,697.000	Ton	\$7.000	\$270,879.000	\$6.790	\$262,752.630
22	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	114,554.000	SqYd	\$1.200	\$137,464.800	\$0.900	\$103,098.600
23	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	190.000	Ton	\$700.000	\$133,000.000	\$885.870	\$168,315.300
24	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	142.000	Ton	\$475.000	\$67,450.000	\$759.370	\$107,830.540
25	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	81.000	Ton	\$475.000	\$38,475.000	\$674.090	\$54,601.290
26	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	465.000	Ton	\$38.000	\$17,670.000	\$42.980	\$19,985.700
27	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	997.000	Ton	\$50.000	\$49,850.000	\$32.050	\$31,953.850
28	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	407,096.000	SqYd	\$0.650	\$264,612.400	\$0.670	\$272,754.320
29	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	17.000	Each	\$180.000	\$3,060.000	\$159.410	\$2,709.970
30	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$5,717.520	\$5,717.520
31	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	1,152.000	Ft	\$9.500	\$10,944.000	\$7.440	\$8,570.880
32	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$8,800.000	\$1,169.010	\$9,352.080
33	629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post	152.000	Each	\$60.000	\$9,120.000	\$42.510	\$6,461.520

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Gurardrail

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement Company

02/23/2009 Page 2 of 6
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.000	\$1,912.930	\$7,651.720
35	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	88.000	Each	\$70.000	\$6,160.000	\$42.510	\$3,740.880
36	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	350.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$1,837.500	\$10.630	\$3,720.500
37	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$262.500	\$21.250	\$1,062.500
38	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$1,296.000	\$10.630	\$510.240
39	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	122.000	Each	\$19.000	\$2,318.000	\$56.330	\$6,872.260
40	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	653.200	Gal	\$19.000	\$12,410.800	\$19.130	\$12,495.716
41	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	483.200	Gal	\$19.000	\$9,180.800	\$19.130	\$9,243.616
42	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$17,728.000	\$22.160	\$17,728.000
43	634E0020	Pilot Car	400.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$15,108.000	\$37.770	\$15,108.000
44	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,054.000	Unit	\$3.150	\$3,320.100	\$3.190	\$3,362.260
45	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$2,975.660	\$2,975.660
46	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	45.256	Mile	\$425.000	\$19,233.800	\$425.090	\$19,237.873
47	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	97.500	CuYd	\$270.000	\$26,325.000	\$223.170	\$21,759.075
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.000	\$265.680	\$265.680
49	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,100.000	Ft	\$3.300	\$6,930.000	\$4.250	\$8,925.000
50	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15.000	CuYd	\$21.000	\$315.000	\$21.250	\$318.750
51	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	210.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$220.500	\$2.130	\$447.300
52	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	7.000	Each	\$130.000	\$910.000	\$159.410	\$1,115.870
53	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$160.000	\$320.000	\$212.550	\$425.100
54	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,868.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	64,322.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	631.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,345.000	Ton	\$650.000	\$1,524,250.000	\$633.390	\$1,485,299.550
58	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	65,966.000	Ton	\$29.690	\$1,958,530.540	\$28.120	\$1,854,963.920
59	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	653.000	Ton	\$115.000	\$75,095.000	\$121.950	\$79,633.350
						\$5,195,366.840		\$5,207,260.278

Total Bid Amount

\$5,195,366.84

\$5,207,260.28

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Guardrail

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

02/23/2009 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$279,000.000	\$279,000.000	\$655,520.000	\$655,520.000
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.000	\$8,320.000	\$8,320.000
3	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$15.000	\$9,000.000	\$5.000	\$3,000.000
4	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,230.000	Ft	\$1.100	\$1,353.000	\$1.000	\$1,230.000
5	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$160.000	\$1,280.000	\$150.000	\$1,200.000
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	4.000	Each	\$160.000	\$640.000	\$150.000	\$600.000
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	525.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$5.250	\$0.010	\$5.250
8	110E6220	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$125.000	\$2.000	\$100.000
9	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	350.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$875.000	\$2.000	\$700.000
10	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$192.000	\$3.000	\$144.000
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	17.000	Each	\$110.000	\$1,870.000	\$100.000	\$1,700.000
12	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	966.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$4,830.000	\$5.000	\$4,830.000
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,150.000	CuYd	\$7.000	\$22,050.000	\$6.500	\$20,475.000
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	598.000	MGal	\$20.000	\$11,960.000	\$30.000	\$17,940.000
15	210E3500	Heavy Roadway Shaping	1.850	Mile	\$9,600.000	\$17,760.000	\$17,228.000	\$31,871.800
16	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
17	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$56,000.000	\$56,000.000	\$51,700.000	\$51,700.000
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,300.000	\$5,300.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
19	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	31,762.000	Ton	\$3.350	\$106,402.700	\$4.700	\$149,281.400
20	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,497.000	Ton	\$7.250	\$18,103.250	\$5.000	\$12,485.000
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	38,697.000	Ton	\$4.700	\$181,875.900	\$5.330	\$206,255.010
22	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	114,554.000	SqYd	\$0.800	\$91,643.200	\$0.780	\$89,352.120
23	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	190.000	Ton	\$900.000	\$171,000.000	\$928.200	\$176,358.000
24	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	142.000	Ton	\$680.000	\$96,560.000	\$708.750	\$100,642.500
25	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	81.000	Ton	\$740.000	\$59,940.000	\$250.000	\$20,250.000
26	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	465.000	Ton	\$35.000	\$16,275.000	\$27.580	\$12,824.700
27	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	997.000	Ton	\$32.000	\$31,904.000	\$10.000	\$9,970.000
28	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	407,096.000	SqYd	\$0.640	\$260,541.440	\$0.640	\$260,541.440
29	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	17.000	Each	\$165.000	\$2,805.000	\$150.000	\$2,550.000
30	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
31	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	1,152.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$8,640.000	\$7.000	\$8,064.000
32	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$9,600.000	\$1,100.000	\$8,800.000
33	629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post	152.000	Each	\$43.000	\$6,536.000	\$40.000	\$6,080.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Gurardrail

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

02/23/2009 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.000
35	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	88.000	Each	\$43.000	\$3,784.000	\$40.000	\$3,520.000
36	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	350.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$3,850.000	\$10.000	\$3,500.000
37	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$1,100.000	\$20.000	\$1,000.000
38	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$528.000	\$10.000	\$480.000
39	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	122.000	Each	\$20.000	\$2,440.000	\$18.000	\$2,196.000
40	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	653.200	Gal	\$20.000	\$13,064.000	\$18.000	\$11,757.600
41	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	483.200	Gal	\$20.000	\$9,664.000	\$18.000	\$8,697.600
42	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$17,728.000	\$22.160	\$17,728.000
43	634E0020	Pilot Car	400.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$15,108.000	\$37.770	\$15,108.000
44	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,054.000	Unit	\$3.300	\$3,478.200	\$3.000	\$3,162.000
45	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.000	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000
46	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	45.256	Mile	\$425.000	\$19,233.800	\$400.000	\$18,102.400
47	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	97.500	CuYd	\$230.000	\$22,425.000	\$210.000	\$20,475.000
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$275.000	\$275.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
49	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,100.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$9,450.000	\$4.000	\$8,400.000
50	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15.000	CuYd	\$22.000	\$330.000	\$20.000	\$300.000
51	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	210.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$525.000	\$2.000	\$420.000
52	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	7.000	Each	\$165.000	\$1,155.000	\$150.000	\$1,050.000
53	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$220.000	\$440.000	\$200.000	\$400.000
54	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,868.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	64,322.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	631.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,345.000	Ton	\$620.000	\$1,453,900.000	\$630.770	\$1,479,155.650
58	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	65,966.000	Ton	\$31.000	\$2,044,946.000	\$27.260	\$1,798,233.160
59	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	653.000	Ton	\$140.000	\$91,420.000	\$121.960	\$79,639.880
						\$5,242,610.740		\$5,359,365.510

Total Bid Amount

\$5,242,610.74

\$5,359,365.51

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Guardrail

Bidder:
 Duinick Bros. Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$270,000.000	\$270,000.000	\$310,000.000	\$310,000.000
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000
3	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$1.000	\$600.000	\$15.000	\$9,000.000
4	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,230.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,230.000	\$2.000	\$2,460.000
5	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,200.000	\$150.000	\$1,200.000
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	4.000	Each	\$150.000	\$600.000	\$150.000	\$600.000
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	525.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$5.250	\$1.000	\$525.000
8	110E6220	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$100.000	\$4.000	\$200.000
9	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	350.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$700.000	\$4.000	\$1,400.000
10	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$144.000	\$4.000	\$192.000
11	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	17.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,700.000	\$100.000	\$1,700.000
12	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	966.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$4,830.000	\$5.000	\$4,830.000
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,150.000	CuYd	\$6.500	\$20,475.000	\$9.250	\$29,137.500
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	598.000	MGal	\$25.000	\$14,950.000	\$18.000	\$10,764.000
15	210E3500	Heavy Roadway Shaping	1.850	Mile	\$14,500.000	\$26,825.000	\$25,000.000	\$46,250.000
16	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000
17	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.000
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,200.000	\$5,200.000
19	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	31,762.000	Ton	\$5.500	\$174,691.000	\$4.300	\$136,576.600
20	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,497.000	Ton	\$8.500	\$21,224.500	\$8.000	\$19,976.000
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	38,697.000	Ton	\$6.500	\$251,530.500	\$7.000	\$270,879.000
22	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	114,554.000	SqYd	\$1.500	\$171,831.000	\$1.350	\$154,647.900
23	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	190.000	Ton	\$924.000	\$175,560.000	\$880.000	\$167,200.000
24	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	142.000	Ton	\$680.000	\$96,560.000	\$600.000	\$85,200.000
25	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	81.000	Ton	\$715.000	\$57,915.000	\$605.000	\$49,005.000
26	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	465.000	Ton	\$42.500	\$19,762.500	\$16.000	\$7,440.000
27	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	997.000	Ton	\$42.500	\$42,372.500	\$21.000	\$20,937.000
28	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	407,096.000	SqYd	\$0.700	\$284,967.200	\$0.670	\$272,754.320
29	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	17.000	Each	\$150.000	\$2,550.000	\$170.000	\$2,890.000
30	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000
31	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	1,152.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$8,064.000	\$9.000	\$10,368.000
32	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$8,800.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.000
33	629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post	152.000	Each	\$40.000	\$6,080.000	\$55.000	\$8,360.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(75)88
 Project Location: SD44 from the east Scenic entrance to the Conota Road
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Repair & Gurardrail

Bidder:
 Duininck Bros. Inc.

02/23/2009 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$9,600.000
35	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	88.000	Each	\$40.000	\$3,520.000	\$65.000	\$5,720.000
36	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	350.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$3,500.000	\$5.000	\$1,750.000
37	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$1,000.000	\$5.000	\$250.000
38	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$480.000	\$25.000	\$1,200.000
39	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	122.000	Each	\$18.000	\$2,196.000	\$18.000	\$2,196.000
40	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	653.200	Gal	\$18.000	\$11,757.600	\$18.000	\$11,757.600
41	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	483.200	Gal	\$18.000	\$8,697.600	\$18.000	\$8,697.600
42	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$17,728.000	\$22.160	\$17,728.000
43	634E0020	Pilot Car	400.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$15,108.000	\$37.770	\$15,108.000
44	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,054.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$3,162.000	\$3.000	\$3,162.000
45	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.000
46	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	45.256	Mile	\$400.000	\$18,102.400	\$500.000	\$22,628.000
47	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	97.500	CuYd	\$210.000	\$20,475.000	\$250.000	\$24,375.000
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.000
49	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,100.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$8,400.000	\$3.000	\$6,300.000
50	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$300.000	\$20.000	\$300.000
51	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	210.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$420.000	\$1.000	\$210.000
52	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	7.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,050.000	\$120.000	\$840.000
53	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
54	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,868.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$605.000	\$1,735,140.000
55	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	64,322.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$29.900	\$1,923,227.800
56	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	631.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$78,875.000
57	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	2,345.000	Ton	\$615.000	\$1,442,175.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
58	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	65,966.000	Ton	\$33.000	\$2,176,878.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
59	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	653.000	Ton	\$120.000	\$78,360.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$5,579,727.050		\$5,643,807.320

Total Bid Amount

\$5,579,727.05

\$5,643,807.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0012(141)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Sand Seal)
 County: Brookings, Deuel, Hamlin, Roberts

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction Co
 Inc

02/23/2009 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$136,000.000	\$136,000.000
2	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,399.500	Ton	\$535.000	\$748,732.500	\$525.000	\$734,737.500
3	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,630.000	Ton	\$53.690	\$87,514.700	\$67.000	\$109,210.000
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,071.000	Ton	\$53.210	\$110,197.910	\$61.000	\$126,331.000
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,622.000	Ton	\$47.810	\$77,547.820	\$65.000	\$105,430.000
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,060.000	Ton	\$46.010	\$140,790.600	\$59.000	\$180,540.000
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,566.000	Ton	\$51.170	\$131,302.220	\$62.000	\$159,092.000
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	811.000	Ton	\$53.210	\$43,153.310	\$62.000	\$50,282.000
9	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	388.000	Ft	\$17.820	\$6,914.160	\$16.200	\$6,285.600
10	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$192.500	\$962.500	\$175.000	\$875.000
11	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$1,210.000	\$4,840.000	\$1,100.000	\$4,400.000
12	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,917.000	Gal	\$14.350	\$41,858.950	\$15.000	\$43,755.000
13	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,102.000	Gal	\$14.350	\$15,813.700	\$15.040	\$16,574.080
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	388.000	Ft	\$4.400	\$1,707.200	\$4.000	\$1,552.000
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$82.500	\$412.500	\$75.000	\$375.000
16	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$82.500	\$330.000	\$75.000	\$300.000
17	634E0010	Flagging	528.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$11,700.480	\$22.160	\$11,700.480
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	132.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$4,985.640	\$37.770	\$4,985.640
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,652.000	Unit	\$2.220	\$12,547.440	\$0.200	\$1,130.400
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$13,090.000	\$13,090.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000
21	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	64.800	Mile	\$385.000	\$24,948.000	\$350.000	\$22,680.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
						\$1,531,849.630		\$1,730,235.700
Total Bid Amount						\$1,531,849.63		\$1,730,235.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0012(141)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Sand Seal)
 County: Brookings, Deuel, Hamlin, Roberts

Bidder:
 FAHRNER ASPHALT
 SEALERS LLC

02/23/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 JENSEN ROCK & SAND INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$133,318.000	\$133,318.000	\$162,470.000	\$162,470.000
2	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,399.500	Ton	\$483.560	\$676,742.220	\$522.660	\$731,462.670
3	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,630.000	Ton	\$73.340	\$119,544.200	\$67.300	\$109,699.000
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,071.000	Ton	\$72.900	\$150,975.900	\$68.220	\$141,283.620
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,622.000	Ton	\$71.040	\$115,226.880	\$60.950	\$98,860.900
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,060.000	Ton	\$65.330	\$199,909.800	\$61.890	\$189,383.400
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,566.000	Ton	\$71.220	\$182,750.520	\$64.720	\$166,071.520
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	811.000	Ton	\$77.870	\$63,152.570	\$70.110	\$56,859.210
9	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	388.000	Ft	\$14.000	\$5,432.000	\$15.000	\$5,820.000
10	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$270.000	\$1,350.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.000
11	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$5,600.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.000
12	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,917.000	Gal	\$15.000	\$43,755.000	\$16.000	\$46,672.000
13	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,102.000	Gal	\$15.500	\$17,081.000	\$16.250	\$17,907.500
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	388.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$194.000	\$3.000	\$1,164.000
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$15.000	\$75.000	\$50.000	\$250.000
16	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$55.000	\$220.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.000
17	634E0010	Flagging	528.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$11,700.480	\$22.160	\$11,700.480
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	132.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$4,985.640	\$37.770	\$4,985.640
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,652.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$5,652.000	\$0.750	\$4,239.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,400.000	\$7,400.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
21	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	64.800	Mile	\$380.000	\$24,624.000	\$415.000	\$26,892.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,050.000	\$5,050.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
						\$1,774,739.210		\$1,791,720.940
Total Bid Amount						\$1,774,739.21		\$1,791,720.94

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0012(141)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Sand Seal)
 County: Brookings, Deuel, Hamlin, Roberts

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

02/23/2009 Page 3 of 4
Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$123,000.000	\$123,000.000	\$119,322.420	\$119,322.420
2	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,399.500	Ton	\$535.000	\$748,732.500	\$575.000	\$804,712.500
3	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,630.000	Ton	\$70.500	\$114,915.000	\$75.000	\$122,250.000
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,071.000	Ton	\$70.100	\$145,177.100	\$75.000	\$155,325.000
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,622.000	Ton	\$64.900	\$105,267.800	\$74.000	\$120,028.000
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,060.000	Ton	\$61.300	\$187,578.000	\$70.000	\$214,200.000
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,566.000	Ton	\$68.800	\$176,540.800	\$76.000	\$195,016.000
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	811.000	Ton	\$71.300	\$57,824.300	\$75.000	\$60,825.000
9	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	388.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$6,984.000	\$17.820	\$6,914.160
10	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$200.000	\$1,000.000	\$126.520	\$632.600
11	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.000
12	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,917.000	Gal	\$16.500	\$48,130.500	\$13.050	\$38,066.850
13	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,102.000	Gal	\$16.500	\$18,183.000	\$13.050	\$14,381.100
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	388.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$1,746.000	\$5.980	\$2,320.240
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$85.000	\$425.000	\$105.000	\$525.000
16	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$85.000	\$340.000	\$950.000	\$3,800.000
17	634E0010	Flagging	528.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$11,700.480	\$22.160	\$11,700.480
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	132.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$4,985.640	\$37.770	\$4,985.640
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,652.000	Unit	\$0.250	\$1,413.000	\$2.750	\$15,543.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
21	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	64.800	Mile	\$425.000	\$27,540.000	\$380.000	\$24,624.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
						\$1,806,783.120		\$1,926,671.990
Total Bid Amount						\$1,806,783.12		\$1,926,671.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/04/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0012(141)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Sand Seal)
 County: Brookings, Deuel, Hamlin, Roberts

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

02/23/2009

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$127,500.000	\$127,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,399.500	Ton	\$665.000	\$930,667.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,630.000	Ton	\$79.000	\$128,770.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,071.000	Ton	\$77.000	\$159,467.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	1,622.000	Ton	\$74.000	\$120,028.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,060.000	Ton	\$61.000	\$186,660.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	2,566.000	Ton	\$77.000	\$197,582.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	811.000	Ton	\$77.000	\$62,447.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	388.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$6,984.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$195.000	\$975.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$1,225.000	\$4,900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,917.000	Gal	\$16.700	\$48,713.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,102.000	Gal	\$16.750	\$18,458.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	388.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$1,746.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$83.500	\$417.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$83.500	\$334.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0010	Flagging	528.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$11,700.480	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	132.000	Hour	\$37.770	\$4,985.640	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,652.000	Unit	\$0.230	\$1,299.960	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,350.000	\$14,350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	64.800	Mile	\$390.000	\$25,272.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$230.000	\$230.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$2,053,488.480		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,053,488.48